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m@' Resort Village of Island View

2026 Council Meeting Dates — Resolution for Adoption

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 122(1) of The Municipalities Act, a council shall,
by resolution at its first meeting in December of each year or at a meeting held earlier,
establish the date, time, and place of its regular council meetings;

AND WHEREAS, it is deemed necessary to establish the regular meeting schedule of
Council for the year 2026 to ensure the efficient and transparent conduct of municipal
business;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Resort Village of Istand View
hereby sets the following dates for its regular council meetings for the 2026 calendar
year:

Date Time Location

Saturday, January 31 10:00 AM Resort Village Office
Saturday, February 28 10:00 AM Resort Village Office
Saturday, March 28 10:00 AM Resort Village Office
Saturday, April 25 10:00 AM Resort Village Office
Saturday, May 30 10:00 AM Resort Village Office
Saturday, June 20 10:00 AM Resort Village Office
Saturday, July 25 10:00 AM Resort Village Office
Saturday, August 22 10:00 AM Resort Village Office
Saturday, September 26 10:00 AM Resort Village Office
Saturday, October 31 10:00 AM Resort Village Office
Saturday, November 28 10:00 AM Resort Village Office
Saturday, December 12 10:00 AM Resort Village Office

FURTHERMORE, the Administrator is directed to ensure public notice of this schedule is
provided in accordance with the municipality’s public notice policy and Section 123 of The
Municipalities Act.



